
81. No. .Particllt .. n Qf l'q)Ol"t

7 Report on the status ofPunjabi language in A reply WaJ furnished to 'the Mittoritjes Union Territory of Delhi. (May, 19'19). Commission on 5th November 19'9·

8 R. .. ·port on the U .P. Christian Public R.eli-
gious Inl4titutions (Temporary R~strictions on Transfer of Properties) Ordinance,
1978. (May/June, 1979).

The Governtnent of U ttat P~C"b. h-.d for ..
warded the proposed Ordinao~ to the Ministry of Home Affairs (or prev1.oua instructions of the Pre'iident under Article
~H 3 (I) of thf' Constitution of India. Oom •

. m~Il ts in the- matter we~ sought from. the Minorities Commission and the Stafe GovernmC'nt. A final reply from the latter is .. waited

Meeting of Home Minister with
Leaders of Political Parties at

Gauhati

435. SHRI ATAL BIHAR! V.~J

PAYEE:

SHRI P. K. KODIYAN:

Will the Minister of IIOhlE AF-FAIRS be pleased to statp:

(a) whether leaders of all political parties, except the Janata Party, met him jointly on February 247 19'80 at Gauhati; and

(b) if so, the outcome 01 the meeting?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFE'AIRS
(SHRr YOGENDRA MAKWANA);
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Political parties welconled the initiati~ of Government to find a solution satisfactory to all concerned.
During discussions, they referred to the apprehell$ions of the various sections of people of Assam and felt that these should be speedily allayed Almost all of them were of the view that 1971 Electoral Rolls should be the basis for ldentlfyin,; foreign na-
tionall. I
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Report of L. P. Singh committee

*38. SHRI G. M. BANATWALLA:
Will the Minister of HOME APT AIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the L. P. Singh Committee appointed to make suggestions with respect to Intelligence BureaU and . Central Bureau of lnvestlptioD. has sUbmitted ita rePort;
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(b) if so, the main findings and recommendations thereof; and

(c) the reaction of Gilvernment thereto?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA):
(a) Yes, Sir.-'"

(b) The report is under the st",tdy of Government.

(c) The question does not arise as the report is still under 1 he study of the Government.

Closing of Rajasthan Atomic Power
StatiOn

*39. SHRI SATYENDRA NARAYAN
SINlL~:

SHRI JAI NARAIN:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Rajasthan Atomic Power Station Was shut down durIng
February 1980;

(b) if so, the reasons thereof;

(c) what is the frequency of outages in the Station; and

(d) the number of days it has worked ever since it wa; commissioned?

THE PRIME MINISTER (SHRI-
MATI INDIRA GANDHI): (a) and (b). Yes, Sir. The unit had to be shut down due to micro leaks in some of the tubes of the Moderator Heat
Exchanger.

(c) and (d). During the years 1973,
74, 75 and 76, the number of outages, both owing to the grid and to the Unit itself, was an average of 5 per month. The high frequency of out·
ages during these years is attributable mainly to marginal design deficiency and improper workmanship of turbine blades supplied by Canada.
These were rectified, whereafter the performance improve as evidenced by the steep fan in the number of out-
agee. During 197'1, 78 and 79 the

average number of outages per month was 1, inclusive of those clue to grid failure.

Shortfall in Plan Expenditure

*40. SHRI CHINTAMANI PANI-
GRAHl: Will the PRIME MINIS.
TER be pleased to lay a statement showing:

(a) whether there has been a significant fall in plan expenditure in the current year, i.e., in 1979-:10 in all the
States and in the Central Plan as well; and

(b) if so, the details of the shortfall in the Centre as well as States, (State-wise) and the reasons for the same?

THE PRIME MINISTER (SHRI-
MAT! INDIRA GANDHI): (a) and (b). According to the indications given by the States to the Plann1ng Commission during the courSe of the Annual Plan discussions there is not likely to be any significant fall in Plan expenditure in the States in the current year. As regards the Centra!
Plan it is anticipated that there may be a shortfall of about 3 per cent due to unsatisfactory implementation of many schemes.

Crimes during the last two months

138. SHRI SOMNATH CHATTER-
JEE: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state the state-wise (including Union Territories) number of incidents of riots, arson, murder, rape, dacoities and snatching that took plaCe durin2 the last two months?

THE MINlSTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA):
T.g.e requisite information is bein~ collected and on receipt of the sams a statement will be laid on the 'table of the House.

